
                                          GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM 
                                           AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10

_________________________________________________________________________________

1

DATE OF MEETING:    June 11, 2024

TITLE: Approval of Amendment to Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Tucson 
for Facility Usage for Public Recreation

_________________________________________________________________________________
BACKGROUND:
In 1996, the District and the City of Tucson entered into an Intergovernmental Agreement (IGA) regarding the joint 
development and use of recreational facilities for a period of twenty-five years.  The only District facility which has 
been activated under the IGA is the swimming pool facility at Amphitheater High School.  The term of the agreement 
ended on October 3, 2021.  Both the City of Tucson and the District have continuously operated the pool for public 
benefit under the IGA as though the IGA has remained continuously in effect.  

Both parties wish to retroactively extend the term of the IGA to allow for the continued operation of the facility for 
District students and the public through April 1, 2026. The retroactive extension of the IGA will allow both parties 
adequate time to negotiate the details for future investment to extend the use and functionality of the facility and execute 
a new IGA.  All original terms of the IGA remain in effect during the extension. 

 

_________________________________________________________________________________________
RECOMMENDATION:
It is the recommendation of the Administration that the Governing Board approve the Amendment to the 
Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Tucson for Facility Usage for Public Recreation and authorize 
the Governing Board President to sign the Agreement.  

_________________________________________________________________________________________
INITIATED BY:

_________________________________________________________________________________
Richard C. La Nasa, Executive Manager, Operational Support                   Date:  June 6, 2024

                                   ________________________________
Todd A. Jaeger, J.D., Superintendent


